B11
Long Palm & Long Barrel
Heavy Duty Copper Lugs
Technical Data
Conductive Material
Copper	 99.95% pure
Oxygen Content	 30 ppm max
Tensile Strength	 200 MPa

wall thickness. Each size of lug uses the nominal bore of a standard lug i.e. 35mm sq, but
the wall thickness of the next size up the range i.e. 50mm sq. This enables the use of the
larger die, in this e.g. a 50mm2 die would be used (Cat No. HT130-C-50).
The lugs can easily be modified to any combination of palm style and type, by bending
the palm, cropping the palm and the number and size of stud holes. To help us understand
your requirements, please contact our Sales Team.
I.D.
A
E
D
C
B
	 Nominal 								        A/F
Catalogue	 Cable				   Dimensions (mm)		  Crimp	 Hex Die	 No. of
      No.	 (mm2)	 I.D.	 A	 B	 C	 D	 E	 Die	 (mm)	 Crimps
CAL25LPBHD	 25	 7.1	 95	 16	 4.1	 61	 29	 HT130-C-35	 9.2	 2
CAL35LPBHD	 35	 8.2	 112	 18	 4.6	 72	 35	 HT130-C-50	 10.4	 2
CAL50LPBHD	 50	 9.5	 130	 18	 5.2	 80	 44	 HT130-C-70	 11.5	 2
CAL70LPBHD	 70	 11.2	 154	 21	 6.2	 100	 48	 HT130-C-95	 14.2	 2
CAL95LPBHD	 95	 13.4	 161	 25	 7.2	 100	 54	 HT130-C-120	 16.5	 3
CAL120LPBHD	 120	 15.6	 168	 28	 6.9	 100	 60	 HT130-C-150	 18.3	 3
CAL150LPBHD	 150	 16.7	 169	 32	 7.5	 100	 60	 HT130-C-185	 20.0	 4
CAL185LPBHD	 185	 18.4	 174	 35	 10.2	 100	 64	 HT130-C-240	 23.1	 4
Hole Variations
Three
Two
One